CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 B-20-UW-48-0001-46-15

DATE:

September 1, 2023

PROJECT:

TCCD Cotton Drive Water Line Improvements

OWNER:

Tarrant County

CONTRACTOR: Excel 4 Construction LLC

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE AND/OR EXTRA WORK:

Revise contract quantities to reflect actual construction. See attached work sheet for clarification.

ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

\$318,097.00

ADJUSTMENTS TO CONTRACT AMOUNT PER

PREVIOUS CHANGE/EXTRA WORK ORDER

\$0,000.00

INCREASE PER THIS CHANGE ORDER

\$ 1,801.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

\$319,898.00

III. ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT TIME:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME

120 calendar days

ADJUSTMENT PER THIS CHANGE ORDER***

0 calendar days

RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER:

AGREED BY CONTRACTOR:

Date: 09/01/2023

Date: 09/01/2023

Dunaway Associates, LLC

ACCEPTED BY OWNER:

APPROVED BY CITY:

City of Mansfield

D Program Manager

Date: 9/4/23

Date: 9-5-23

Ву:	Tim O'Hare County Judge	321	2	
CEF	RTIFICATION OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT	OF \$		
AUE	Date OITOR	·	-	

COUNTY OF TARRANT STATE OF TEXAS

<u>Change Order No. 1 Worksheet for TCCD Cotton Drive WL - City of Mansfield</u> B-20-UW-48-0001-46-15

Item #	Description of Work	Unit	Change Order Quantity	Uni	ty Price Bid	nange Order Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	0	\$	9,500.00	\$ -
2	Parkway Prep and Restoration	LS	0	\$	4,200.00	\$
3	Temporary Traffic Control	MO	0	\$	3,500.00	\$
4	Temporary Erosion Control	LA	0	\$	3,200.00	\$ dia.
5	Sidewalk Ramp	EA	0	\$	1,500.00	\$ _
6	6" PVC Water Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	-147	\$	52.00	\$ (7,644.00)
7	6" PVC Water Pipe Restrained Joint (BOTOC)	LF	101	\$	104.00	\$ 10,504.00
8	Ductile Iron Fittings	TON	0	\$	3,400.00	\$ -
9	6" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	0	\$	5,500.00	\$ -
11	1" Short Water Service	EA	3	\$	915.00	\$ 2,745.00
12	1" Long Water Service	EA	3	\$	1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
13	Cut and Plug Existing 6" Water Line	EA	0	\$	2,500.00	\$ -
14	Remove and Salvage Existing FH	EA	1	\$	350.00	\$ 350.00
15	Remove Existing 6" Water Line	LF	0	\$	45.00	\$ -
16	Connect to Existing Water Line	LF	0	\$	4,500.00	\$ -
17	4" Topsoil	SY	-198	\$	15.00	\$ (2,970.00)
18	Solid Block Sodding	SY	-198	\$	8.00	\$ (1,584.00)
19	Temporary Water Service	LS	0	\$	45,000.00	\$ _
20	Misc Landscape and Irrigation Allowance	LS	-1	\$	5,000.00	\$ (5,000.00)

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: \$ 1,801.00 Extra Work Authorized by City is Shown Below:

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS EXTRA WORK ORDER: \$ 0.00